There has been no significant change in NMIT’s exposure, or its objectives, policies and processes for managing credit

risk or the methods used to measure this risk from the previous reporting period.

LIQUIDITY RISK

Liquidity risk is the risk of being unable to meet financial obligations as they fall due.

NMIT manages liquidity risk by monitoring cash flows and ensuring that maximum funds are available for investment

and payment of financial liabilities.

There has been no significant change in the NMIT’s exposure, or its objectives, policies and processes for managing

liquidity risk or the methods used to measure this risk from the previous reporting period.

Financial Statements 127

22.2	 SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Sensitivity analysis on interest risk:

The following table summarises the sensitivity of NMIT’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk:

2009 Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate exposure

Current
interest rate

(%)

Carrying
Amount
($'000s)

Annual
return at
current

rate result
($'000s)

-  1%
Possible
effect/

Profit or loss
($'000s)

+  1%
Possible
effect/

Profit or loss
($'000s)

+  2%
Possible
effect/

Profit or loss
($'000s)

Cheque and cash
management accounts 3.30 1,621 53 -  16 +  16 +  33

Bank Deposits - At Call 3.82 40,416 1,544 -  404 +  404 +  808

Possible effect/movement in interest income in profit or loss -  420 +  420 +  841

The sensitivity analysis has been prepared for the next 12 months. NMIT’s management does not believe that it is possible to
reasonably estimate the variables used (interest rates) further than for 12 months.

2008 Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate exposure

Current
interest rate

(%)

Carrying
Amount
($'000s)

Annual
return at
current

rate result
($'000s)

+  1%
Possible
effect/

Profit or loss
($'000s)

-  1%
Possible
effect/

Profit or loss
($'000s)

-  2%
Possible
effect/

Profit or loss
($'000s)

Cheque and cash
management accounts 4.07 1,906 78 +  19 -  19 -  38

Bank Deposits - At Call 4.63 35,322 1,635 +  354 -  354 -  707

Possible effect/movement in interest income in profit or loss +  373 -  373 -  745

Interest rate risk arises from the potential for a change in interest rates to change the expected net interest earnings in the
current reporting period and in future years. Similarly, interest rate risk also arises from the potential for a change in interest
rates to cause a fluctuation in the fair value of the financial instruments.

The objective is to manage the rate risk to achieve stable and sustainable net interest earnings in the long term. This is
managed predominantly through a mixture of short term and longer term investments.

Interest rate movements have not been sufficiently significant during the year to have an impact on the NMIT year end result.